littered on a property owner’s lots. A letter will be sent by 

regular mail and a certified letter. 

Consider changing the mowing fees. 

A motion was made by Mr. Johs and seconded by Mr. Warren to submit changing the annual 

prepaid mowing fee from $275 (two hundred seventy-five dollars) to $300 (three hundred dollars) 

and monthly mowing fee from $45 (forty-five dollars) to $50 (fifty dollars) at the Board of 

Directors Meeting Sunday for a vote. Motion carried. 

Consider complaint from property owner that the contractor workers at a property are driving across his